No.25-19/66/2020-PG Government of India Ministry of Power Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi – 110001 Telefax No. 23730264

Dated: 24/12/2020

To,

Shri Keshav Gupta s/o Shri Ram Lal Gupta, #1290 Sector 44-B, Chandigarh- 160047

Sub: Information sought for under the Right to Information Act, 2005- reg.

Sir,

Reference is invited to your RTI application dated 14.03.2020 received in PG Desk "Online" through RTI Cell of this Ministry with Registration No.POWER/R/P/20/00331 dated 21.12.2020, seeking information under the provisions of Right to Information Act, 2005 and to say that in so far as PG Desk, MoP is concerned, information is as under:

S.No	Information Sought	Reply (in so far as PG Desk, MoP is concerned)
1	2	It is not clear which copy of circular dated 01.08.2013 is being sought by the applicant as subject and /or circular number is not mentioned.
		In accordance with the provision contained in DoPT's O.M. dated 16.09.2011, the RTI Application in respect of point no. 1-2 is returned to you.
2		Matters relating to establishment of Transmission lines are being dealt in Trans Desk, MoP, PGCIL and CEA. Hence, Point No 3 to 5 of the application are transferred to them, for furnishing of available information to you directly.

2. Shri Goutam Ghosh, Director (PG), Ministry of Power, Room No. 220, 2nd Floor, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Dehli-110001 is the Appellate Authority in the matter.

Yours faithfully,_

(Sanjeev Jain)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Copy to:

1. CPIO & US (Trans), MoP along with RTI application of Shri Keshav Gupta with the request that in terms of provisions of RTI Act, **Point No 3-5** of the aforesaid RTI application may be taken as transferred to provide available information directly to the applicant.

NR III

- 2. CPIO/Nodal Officer, Central Electricity Authority (CEA), R.K. Puram, New Delhi along with RTI application of Shri Keshav Gupta with the request that in terms of provisions of RTI Act, **Point No 3-5** of the aforesaid RTI application may be taken as transferred to provide available information directly to the applicant.
- 3. CPIO/ Nodal Officer, RTI, PGCIL, Gurgaon along with RTI application of Shri Keshav Gupta with the request that in terms of provisions of RTI Act, Point No 3-5 of the aforesaid RTI application may be taken as transferred to provide available information directly to the applicant.

4. CPIO & US (RTI), MOP for information.

(Sanjeev Jain)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

RTI REQUES	ST DETAILS (आरटीआई	अनुरोध विवरण)	
Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) :	POWER/R/P/20/00331	Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख) :	21/12/2020
Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार) :	Local Receipt	Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) :	English
Name (नाम):	Keshav Gupta	Gender (लिंग) :	Male
Address (पता) :	1290 Sector 44-B, Chandigarh		
State (राज्य) :	Haryana	Country (देश) :	Details not provided
Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :	Details not provided	Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) :	Details not provided
Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) :	Details not provided		
Status (स्थिति)(Rural/Urban) :	Urban	Education Status:	Graduate
Requester Letter Number(निवेदक पत्र संख्या) :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :	No	Citizenship Status (नागरिकता)	Indian
Amount Paid (राशि का भुगतान) :	0 (Received by Ministry of Power) (original recipient)	Mode of Payment (भुगतान का प्रकार)	Details not provided.
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person? (क्या यह किसी व्यक्ति के जीवन अथवा स्वतंत्रता से संबंधित है?) :	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है) :	Sanjeev Jain(Power Grid)
Information Sought (जानकारी मांगी):	Application attached.		
Original RTI Text (मूल आरटीआई पाठ):	Application attached.		
	Print Sav	ve Close	



APPLICATION FOR SEEKING INFORMATION UNDER

THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT-2005

Application	No.				
-------------	-----	--	--	--	--

To

Public Information Officer.

Ministry of Power, Rafi Marg, Shram Shakti Bhavan, New Delhi, Delhi 110001

- 1. Name of the Applicant: Keshav Gupta s/o Shri Ram Lal Gupta
- Address: for correspondence regarding present application: # 1290 Sector 44-B, Chandigarh-160047
- 3. Particulars of Information:
 - A. Concerned Office/ Department: Central Electricity Authority
 - B. Particulars of Information Required:

Details of Information Required:

- Copy of the circular dated 1 August 2013 written to CMD PGCIL (Power Grid Corporation India limited) and a copy of any modification made to such circular.
- Copy of the complete file noting pertaining to dated 1 August 2013 written to CMD PGCIL (Power Grid Corporation India limited)
- Details of the procedure specified to be followed by Power Grid Corporation India limited for establishing transmission line of 220KVand above.
- Details of the approvals required by Power Grid Corporation India limited for establishing a transmission line of 220KV and above.
- Copy of the proposal submitted for approval for Establishment of 200/66 KV 2X16 GIS Substation at UT Chandigarh along with 20 KV D/C Line from Chandigarh GIS Substation to 400/200 KV Panchkula (PowerGrid) substation.

Other Details: None.

- Format in which information is required: Printed form or electronic form.
- Mode of Delivery Expected: Speed Post or By hand.

Je Charles I

E-4629/6/22/1/8/1/1/2/22/1/8/1/1/

- The Information can be furnished within 30 days as prescribed under Section 6(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005.
- Without Prejudice to my rights under the RTI Act, 2005, to facilitate faster retrieval of information, I would like to state that the Information could be available Estate office Chandigarh.
- I state that the information sought does not fall within the restrictions contained in section 8 and 9 of the RTI Act, 2005 and to the best of my knowledge, it pertains to your office.
- Postal order/ Bank Draft No. <u>55H ا3ااه</u> والمحاركة وا

Place: Chandigarh

Dated: 10.12-2020

MINT GOLIA

Advocate

Address: # 1290 Sector 44-B, Chandigarh.

Email Address: keshav.r.gupta@gmail.com

Telephone No.: 9876400023

अन हैका अकन होका हो १९६६ Loo Ad Sandan मुन्ने का का का हो से पर करते अववव प्राप्त के में प्रति कारकाणि NOT NEGOTIABLE हाक महानिदेशक DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POSTS. PAY TO कृक सी कपए की रक्रम THE SUM OF RUPEES ONE HUNDRED ONLY कपीशन COMMISSION हपए 10 RUPEES ₹ 100 प्रेषक अपना बान और यता वहां सिख दे | BENDER MAY FILL IN HIS NAME AND ADDRESS HERE. हाक टिकट AT THE POST OFFICE AT POSTAGE STAMPS के डाकपा में अदा करें। वैचल - चारी करते के पहित्र के ओरिज दिन से 24 महिन और विशिष्ट कवितन के पुण्यान वारी करते के सहिन की वह से 24 महिन Splitty-36 morths from the last day of the morth of lower and 36 morths from the lost date of the morth of lower on payment of sec इस साइन के नीचे बत लिखिए DO MOT WRITE BELOW THES LINE 55H 131104

